Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification
No. 150 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

- S.O. (E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs (Adjudication), Mumbai to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on:-
 - (i) the Commissioner of Customs (EP), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai;
 - (ii) the Commissioner of Customs (Export), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Uran, Raigad, Maharashtra;
 - (iii) the Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Uran, Raigad, Maharashtra;
 - (iv) the Commissioner of Customs (Import), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai;
 - (v) the Commissioner of Customs (Ports), 15/1, Strand Road, Custom House, Kolkata;
 - (vi) the Commissioner of Customs, Inland Container Depot, Tughlakabad, New Delhi;
 - (vii) the Commissioner of Customs (Port Import), Custom House, 60, Rajaji Salai, Chennai;
 - (viii) the Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise, Visakhapatnam II, New Central Excise Building, Port Area, Visakhapatnam;
 - (ix) the Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Near Balaji Temple, Kandla;
 - (x) the Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad; and
 - (xi) the Commissioner of Customs (General), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai,

for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s. Kalpataru Colours and Chemicals Limited, 101, Mandvi Navjivan, First Floor, 121/127 Kazi Sayed Street, Masjid Bunder, Mumbai 400 003 and others, issued vide, F.No. DRI/MZU/B/Inv-01/06-07, dated 19th June, 2009, by the Additional Director General, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Mumbai Zonal Unit, Mumbai.

[F.No. 437/97/2009-Cus.IV]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification
No. 151 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

- S.O. (E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs (Adjudication), New Delhi to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on,-
- (i) the Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Raigad, Maharashtra, and
- (ii) the Commissioner of Customs, The Mall, Amritsar,

for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s. R.K.Soap and Oil Traders, Near Old Bus Stand, School Road, Tapa Mandi, Sangrur and others issued vide, DRI F.No. 856(22) LDH/2006 Pt-II/717, dated the 31st March, 2009, by the Additional Director General, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Delhi Zonal Unit, New Delhi.

[F.No. 437/102/2009-Cus.IV]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification
No. 152 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

- S.O. (E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs (Adjudication), New Delhi to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on;-
- (i) the Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Raigad, Maharashtra; and
- (ii) the Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, The Mall, Amritsar

for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s. Siddharath Oils, B-XXXIII-325/1C, Ashok Nagar, Lalandhar Bye Pass, G.T.Road (West), Ludhiana and others, issued vide, DRI F.No. 856(22)/LDH/2006/Pt-I/710, dated 31st March, 2009, by the Additional Director General, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Delhi Zonal Unit, New Delhi.

[F.No. 437/103/2009-Cus.IV]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification No. 153 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

> New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

- S.O. (E). In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Joint Commissioner of Customs (Imort), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Raigad, Maharashtra to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on,-
- (i) the Joint Commissioner of Customs (Import), Air Cargo Complex, Sahar, Andheri (E), Mumbai; and
- (ii) the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s. Sarjan, 22 Nalanda Complex, Premchand Nagar Road, Near Mansi Tower, Vastrapur, Naranpura, Ahmedabad and anothers issued vide, F.No. DRI/AZU/INV-08/2009, dated the 4th August, 2009, by the Additional Director, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad.

[F.No. 437/115/2009-Cus.IV]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification No. 154 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

> New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

S.O. (E). – In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on the Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Raigad, Maharashtra for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s PFZ Corporation, 108, Shree Krishna Kunj Complex, Vapi Silvassa Road, Imran Nagar, Mehsana Nagar, Vapi, Gujrat and others issued vide, F.No. DRI/AZU/INV-15/2006, dated the 31st January, 2008, by the Additional Director General, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad.

.

[F.No. 437/118/2009-Cus.IV]

Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

Notification No. 155 / 2009-Customs (N.T.)

> New Delhi, dated the 9th October, 2009. 17 Asvina, 1931 Saka.

S.O. (E). – In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 and subsection (1) of section 5 of the Customs Act, 1962 (52 of 1962), the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby appoints the Commissioner of Customs (Sea Port-Import), Chennai to act as a common adjudicating authority to exercise the powers and discharge the duties conferred or imposed on the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Tuticorin for the purpose of adjudicating the matters relating to Show Cause Notice pertaining to M/s TT Enterprises, 95, South Street, Thudaiyur, Sirugambur, (via) Manachallur Taluk, Trichy-621 213 issued vide, F.No. VIII/26/414/2007-DRI, dated the 5th August, 2009, by the Additional Director General, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Chennai.

[F.No. 437/120/2009-Cus.IV]